PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Eugene Chudin			02/09/2008	
Jean Lozach			05/25/2007	
Jian-Bing Fan			05/25/2007	
Marina Bibikova			05/30/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Illumina	a, Inc.			
Street Address: 9885 T	9885 Towne Centre Drive			
City: San Die	San Diego			
State/Country: CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 92121				
Property Type		Number		90
				96 1
Application Number:	13327			3327496
	13327			13327496
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8	358)736-8428	496		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8 Email: ip	358)736-8428 @illumina.con	496 		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8 Email: ip Correspondence will be sent to to	358)736-8428 @illumina.con	496	ent via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8 Email: ip Correspondence will be sent to to Mail.	358)736-8428 @illumina.con	496 	ent via US	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8 Email: ip Correspondence will be sent to the sent to t	358)736-8428 @illumina.con <i>he e-mail addr</i> isa de Berg 885 Towne Ce	496 n <i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> u	ent via US	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8 Email: ip Correspondence will be sent to the sent to t	358)736-8428 @illumina.con <i>he e-mail addr</i> isa de Berg 885 Towne Ce	496 n ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so	ent via US	CH \$40.00 13327496
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8 Email: ip Correspondence will be sent to the sent to t	358)736-8428 @illumina.con <i>he e-mail addr</i> isa de Berg 885 Towne Ce an Diego, CAL	496 n <i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> u	ent via US	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (8 Email: ip Correspondence will be sent to t Mail. Correspondent Name: L Address Line 1: 9 Address Line 4: S	358)736-8428 @illumina.con <i>he e-mail addr</i> isa de Berg 885 Towne Ce an Diego, CAL	496 n <i>ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be su</i> ntre Drive .IFORNIA 92121	ent via US	\$40.00 \$

7

Docket No.: 067234-0157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Eugene CHUDIN, of Kirkland Washington, Jean LOZACH, of San Diego, California, Jian-Bing FAN, of San Diego, California, and Marina BIBIKOVA of San Diego, California, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled GENE EXPRESSION PROFILES TO PREDICT RELAPSE OF PROSTATE CANCER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 02, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/732,481;

AND WHEREAS, ILLUMINA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 9885 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1975 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ILLUMINA, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

State of Cal

County of King

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ILLUMINA, INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

2/9/2008 Date

Washington alifornia

)ss.

Name Eugene Chuclin

On <u>Z/9/2008</u> before me, <u>Etgene Chudin</u>, personally appeared <u>Eugene Chudin</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by insher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon which the person acted, executed the instrument

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



SDO 63994-1.067234.0157

5/25/02

Date

Name JECIN LOZUCH

State of California))ss. County of <u>SOW DICON</u>)

On <u>May 25,2007</u> before me, <u>Rosalyn M-Espejo</u>, personally appeared <u>Jecin Lozonn</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that $h\partial/she$ executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by (his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon which the person acted, executed the instrument

Witness my hand and official seal.



NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Date

5/25/2007

Name Jian-Bing Fan

State of California) County of San Diego) State of California)

On <u>May 25,2007</u> before me, <u>Rosalyn M. Espejo</u>, personally appeared <u>Jian Bing Fan</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon which the person acted, executed the instrument

Witness my hand and official seal.



NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

May 30, 2007 Date

le kinken

Name MOLINCI BIDIKOYCI

State of California))ss. County of 800 Dit(00))

On <u>May 30, 2007</u> before me, <u>Rosalyn M. Espeid</u>, personally appeared <u>Marina Bibikava</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that <u>he/she</u> executed the same in-<u>his/her</u> authorized capacity, and that by <u>his/her</u> signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon which the person acted, executed the instrument

Witness my hand and official seal.

Realy



NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SDO 63994-1.067234.0157

PATENT REEL: 027553 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 01/18/2012